Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 235
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider
(SPIN)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

ICN - Integrated
Communication
Networks Inc.
(143014222)

ICN - Integrated
Communication
Networks Inc.
(143014222)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

TELTRON DESIGN
GROUP LLC
(143034198)

Applicant
(BEN)

Los Angeles
Unified School
District
(143454)

Dekalb County
School District
(127271)

Dekalb County
School District
(127271)

Victory Ridge
Academy
(16082572)

Licking
Heights School
Dist (129109)

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

State

CA

GA

GA

FL

OH

FRN

2199018210

2199056280

2199056886

2199052172

2199056385

Svc Status

MB Funded
IC  Funded
IC  Funded
e FuI\Illcc)ifed
IC  Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17026828 KENTWOOD
EARLY EDUCATION
CENTER...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/25/2021 to
03/24/2021 to agree w...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/25/2021 to
03/24/2021 to agree ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Quantity for
FRN Line Item
2199056385.005 was
modified from 38 to 32
to ...

Requested
Amount

$757,596.02

$2,699,975.40

$2,668,593.60

$4,585.70

$344,758.37

Committed
Amount

$757,596.02

$2,699,975.40

$2,668,593.60

$0.00

$344,758.37
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