Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 235
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2199018210	МВ	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 17026828 KENTWOOD EARLY EDUCATION CENTER	\$757,596.02	\$757,596.02
ICN - Integrated Communication Networks Inc. (143014222)	Dekalb County School District (127271)	GA	2199056280	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/25/2021 to 03/24/2021 to agree w	\$2,699,975.40	\$2,699,975.40
ICN - Integrated Communication Networks Inc. (143014222)	Dekalb County School District (127271)	GA	2199056886	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/25/2021 to 03/24/2021 to agree	\$2,668,593.60	\$2,668,593.60
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Victory Ridge Academy (16082572)	FL	2199052172	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,585.70	\$0.00
TELTRON DESIGN GROUP LLC (143034198)	Licking Heights School Dist (129109)	ОН	2199056385	IC	Funded	MR1:The Quantity for FRN Line Item 2199056385.005 was modified from 38 to 32 to	\$344,758.37	\$344,758.37



Source: E-<u>rate</u> **Manager** E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, November 04th, 2025 at 08:02 AM CST